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Texas Ethics Caommission P.O. Box 1207C Austin, Texas 78711-2070 (512) 463-5800 1-800-325-8508

SWORN COMPLAINT BEFORE THE TEXAS ETHICS COMMISSION

An individual must be a resident of the state of Texas to be eligible to file a sworn complaint with the Texas Ethics
Commission. The complatnant is required to attach to the complaint @ copy of one of the following documents:

- complainants driver's license or personal ideptiﬁcati_c:n cert'!ficate issued under Chapter 521 OFFICE USE ONLY
of the Transportation Code, or commercial driver's license issued under Chapter 522 of the
Transporiation Code; or

« a utility bill, bank statement, government check, paycheck or other government document that
shows the name and address of the complainant and is dated not more than 30 days before
the dafe on which the gomplaint is filed. Datg Hand-galiversd or Date Postmarked

Effective September 1, 2000, an individual may also be eligible to file & sworn complaint with the
Texas Ethics Commission if the individual owns real property in the state of Texas. Under this
provisian, the complainant will be required to attach to the complaint a copy of a property ta_x bilf,
notice of appraised value, or other government document that shows the name of the complatnant,
shows the address of the real property in Texas, and identifies the complainant as the owner of the

real property.

Docke: Number

1. IDENTITY OF COMPLAINANT

1 COMPLAINANT MS I MRS f MR FIRST A

NAME Mr. §m
o NickNAMiE ............ wst SUFFIX
Doyle
- S

2 COMPLAINANT ADDRESS APTISUTEH oy STATE: 7P COTE

bty 16728 Banding Oake Conroe X 77385
{Full home orbusiness address, including street, city, state, and zip code}

2 COMPLAINANT ADDRESS APTISUTE #: CITy: STATE: ZIF CODE
MAILING
ADDRESS
(check if same a3 above) {Full home or business address, including street, ¢ity, state, and Zip code)

4 COMPLAINANT | aAREA CODE PHONE NUMBER EXT 5 COMPLAINANT l
TELEPHONE E-MAIL
NUMBER §36-321-2976 ADDRESS none

1. IDENTITY OF RESPONDENT

6 RESPONDENT MS { FARS 1 MR FIRST Mi
NAME Ms. Valinda
e R e
Bolton
7 RESPONDENT ) o
POSITION OR Stale Representative, District 47
TITLE
& RESPONDENT LDDRESS APT/SUITE #: crry STATE, ZIP CODE
PHYSICAL )
ADDRESS 65414 ira ingram Austin > 78749
{Fuifhome or business addéss,includlng street, city, state, and Zip Gode}
8 RESPONDENT ADDRESS APTISUITE#: oy STATE: ZIP CORE
MAILING
ADDRESS
feherk it same as 2oua} {Full home or business address, ncluding street, city, state, and 1ip code)
10 RESPONDENT | AREA CODE PHONE NUMBER EXT 11 RESPONDENT
TELEPHONE ig\gﬂ\;éss
NUMBER 512-463-0652 ‘ iy unknown
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Hi. NATURE OF ALLEGED VIOILATION Page 2

Inclyde the spgciﬁc law(s) or-rule(s) alleged to have heen violated. The Texas Ethics Commission has jurisdiction to enforce
only the following laws: (1) Tutle'15 of the Election Cade; (2) Chapters 302, 303, 305, 572, 2004 of the Gov't Code; (3) § 334.025
and § 335.065 of the Local Gav't Code; (4) Subchapter C, Chapter 159 of the Local Gov't Code, in connection with a county

judicial officer who elects to file a financial statement with the commission; (5) § 2152.064 and § 2155.003 of th ' ;
(61§ 306.005 of the Gov't Code. ©98 3 ofthe GovitCode;

C/OH Campaign Finance Report (Jan. 15) - 1/15/08

1) Reported an incorrect "Contribution Balance”. After adjusting for in-kind contributions ($8,519.52), the contribution

balance should be $15,835.80, and not $15,770.58, as reported, in violation of Section 254.031(a)}(8). Note that the

officeholder disclosed a contribution balance of $13,704.37 in the July 2007 semiannual report filed on 7/16/07. in the

lzlternative, if the contribution balance is correct, the officeholder failed to report additional political contributions and/or

xpenditures, in viclation of Section 254.031.

[2) Accepted a political contribution from a corporationflabor union (2 places), in viclation of Section 253,003 and

253.094.

11/01/07 $250.00 Chatelle & Associates

10/25/07 $500.00 Texas Package Stores Association

3) Failed to disciose the "Principal occupation/Jfob title" and/or the full name of "Employer" for political contributions of

3500 or more (10 places), in violation of Section 254.0912.

11/01/07 $500.00 Daughety, Ann

B/OB/OT7 $8,377.00 Hackney, Ciint

11/02/07 $500.00 Holzheauser, Steve

9/06/07 $1,000.00 Linebarger, Dale

9/26/07 $500.00 Lorenz, Ferry

S

11/01/07 $500.00 Spicer, Brett

11/01/67 $500.00 Watkins, Debra

11/08/07 $500.00 Boyle, James

1010507 $500.00 Bushell, Gary

=

ATTACH ADDITIONAL PAGES AS NEEDED
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. NATURE OF ALLEGED VIOLATION Page 2

Inctude the specific law(s) or rule(s} alleged to have heen violated. The Texas Ethics Commission has jurisdiction to enferce
only the following laws: {1) Title 15 of the Election Code; {2) Chapters 302, 303, 305, 572, 2004 of the Gov't Code; (3} § 334.025
and § 335.055 of the Local Gov't Code; (4) Subchapter C, Chapter 159 of the Local Gov't Code, in connection with a county
judicial officer who elects to file a financial statement with the commission; (5) § 2152.064 and § 2155.003 of the Gov't Code;
(6) § 306.005 of the Gov't Code.

9/04/07 $500.00 Christian, George

4) Failed to fuily disclose the name of person making a political contribution (4 places), in violation of Section

254.031(a)1).

11/02107 $1,000.00 QPAC

8/01/07 $1,000.00 SEIU COPE

10/25/07 $100.00 TAADAC-PAC

11728007 $500.00 TBA BANKPAC

5) Failed to disclose the actual vendor payee, address, date, and amount pertaining to the stated purpose of a political

expenditure (1 place), in viclation of Section 254.031(a}(3) and TEC rule 20.62.

7126107 $5,000.00 Maxey, Glen

6) Failed to fully disclose the purpoese of a political expenditure (4 places), in violation of Section 254.031(a)(3). An

adequate description would enable a person reviewing the report to know what specific goods or services were

purchased or leased. Such vague "purpose of payment” descriptions provided for these expenditures also suggest the

unlawful conversion of campaign funds to personal use, in violation of Section 253.035.

7/26/07 $5,000.00 Maxey, Gien

7125107 $500.00 Stanley-Garrison & Associates
11/05/07  $1,100.35 Thistle Cafi
7109/07 $250.00 University Democrats

7) Failed to fully disclose the name of person receiving a political expenditure (3 places), in violation of Section

254.031(a)(3).

707 $250.00 CDAW-Pac
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